504815100 03/12/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4861835

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KIMBERLY LYTLE	03/07/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LEE THAO
Street Address:	19285 BLACK FOREST DRIVE
City:	BROOKFIELD
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53045

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7556277
Patent Number:	9771029

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:bdlytle@verizon.netCorrespondent Name:BRADLEY D. LYTLEAddress Line 1:9525 LEEMAY STREETAddress Line 4:VIENNA, VIRGINIA 22182

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRADLEY LYTLE
SIGNATURE:	/Bradley Lytle/
DATE SIGNED:	03/12/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 045175 FRAME: 0642

504815100

Assignment of Patents

	S, I (WE) Kimberly Lytle
*	

	, respective
(Patent)	12. 7 556 377, and 0 771 830 journal links 7 3880, and Santomber 36 3817 \ 20
	EREAS, Lee Thao
WH (hereinaf	
WH (hereinaf title and i NO' acknowle (WE), by invention priority t from the be grante	EREAS, Lee Thao (935 Glack Forest Dr. Franklick ter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: is desirous of acquiring the entire righ
WH (hereinaf title and it NO) acknowle (WE), by invention priority to from the be grante any and a l (Wand any a assignee its (his) s	EREAS, Lee Thao ter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: is desirous of acquiring the entire right interest in and to said invention identified in the above US Patents; W, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of EIGTH THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED dollars (\$8,600) the diged receipt of which is a condition of this assignment, and for other good and valuable consideration, these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the sain the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangement aforesaid application(s)) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may differ the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and

Date: 7 MU/Ch 2018

(Signature of Inventor)

any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said

invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

07/09

PATENT REEL: 045175 FRAME: 0643